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(2009 )
09802120 (507-01) 09802120 (507-01)
* *
BOD
BOD A A
m/n m/n
m3/S
pH 7.5 6.6 8.6* 2/ 12 6.7 6.4 6.8 1/ 12
DO mg/L 9.7 8.0 11 0 / 12 9.6 7.4 10 1 /7 12
BOD mg/L 0.9 <0.5 1.6 -/ 12 0.6 <0.5 0.8 -/ 12
(75 ) mg/L 0.9 (<0.5)
COD mg/L 2.5 1.7 3.4* 1 /7 12 1.7 1.2 2.3 0 / 12
(75 ) mg/L (2.8) (1.9
SS mg/L 2 <1 4 0 / 12 2 <1 5 0 / 12
men/ioomL| 1. 3E+03* 4.5E+00 9.2E+03* 3/ 12 4.1E+02 0.0E+00 2.8E+03* 2/ 12
n- mg/L
mg/L 0.29 0.21 0.38 -/ 12 0.41 0.34 0.53 -/ 12
mg/L 0.008 0.004 0.013* 2/ 12 0.005 <0.003 0.012* 1 /7 12
mg/L 0.002 <0.002 0.004 -/ 7 0.003 <0.002 0.005 -/ 7
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o/ 2 0.001 <0.001 0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0 /7 2 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 2 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0/ 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
PCB mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
mg/L 0.0004 <0.0002 0.0006 0/ 2 0.0004 <0.0002 0.0006 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
1,2- mg/L 0.0003 <0.0002 0.0003 0o/ 2 0.0003 <0.0002 0.0003 0o /7 2
1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2
1,1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2
1,1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,3- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0006 <0.0006 <0.0006 0 /7 2 <0.0006 <0.0006 <0.0006 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2
mg/L 0.002 <0.001 0.004 -/ 12 0.001 <0.001 0.002 -/ 12
mg/L 0.13 0.04 0.21 -/ 12 0.28 0.20 0.34 -/ 12
mg/L 0.16 0.11 0.21 0/ 2 0.24 0.20 0.28 0/ 2
mg/L <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 0o /7 2 <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
() mg/L
mg/L 5.6 4.7 6.2 -/ 12 6.3 5.2 6.8 -/ 12
mg/L 0.16 0.08 0.27 -/ 12 0.12 0.07 0.23 -/ 12
mg/L 0.01 <0.01 0.02 -/ 12 0.02 <0.01 0.03 -/ 12
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 -/ 12 0.002 <0.002 0.005 -/ 12
a mg/m3 6.2 1.3 12 -/ 12 0.7 0.4 1.3 -/ 12
TOC mg/L
pu s/
mg/L
1 <1 2 -/ 12 1 <1 5 -/ 12
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
/100mL 1 <1 2 -/ 12 5 <1 30 -/ 12
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(2009 )
09802120 (507-01) 09802120 (507-01)
* *
BOD
BOD A A
m/n m/n

m3/S
pH 6.5 6.3 6.7 2/ 12 6.9 6.3 8.6* 5 / 36
DO mg/L 6.5 4.3 10 9 / 12 8.5 4.3 11 10 / 36
BOD mg/L 0.5 <0.5 0.7 -/ 12 0.6 <0.5 1.6 - / 36

(75 ) mg/L (0.5) 0.7)
COD mg/L 2.3 1.6 3.3* 1 /7 12 2.2 1.2 3.4 2 / 36
(75 ) mg/L (2.6) (2.2)

SS mg/L 4 1 21* 1 /7 12 3 <1 21* 1 / 36
men/ioonL | 4.0E+02 2.0E+00 2.4E+03* 1/ 12 7.2E+02 0.0E+00 9.2E+03* 6 / 36

n- mg/L
mg/L 0.50 0.39 0.59 -/ 12 0.40 0.21 0.59 -/ 36
mg/L 0.012* 0.006 0.029* 5 / 12 0.008 <0.003 0.029* 8 / 36
mg/L 0.005 0.003 0.006 -/ 7 0.003 <0.002 0.006 -/ 21
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0/ 6
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0/ 2 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0/ 6
mg/L 0.002 <0.001 0.002 0 /7 2 0.001 <0.001 0.002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0 /7 2 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0/ 6
PCB mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0/ 6
mg/L 0.0004 <0.0002 0.0005 0/ 2 0.0004 <0.0002 0.0006 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
1,2- mg/L 0.0003 <0.0002 0.0003 0o/ 2 0.0003 <0.0002 0.0003 0/ 6
1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
1,1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
1,1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
1,3- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0006 <0.0006 <0.0006 0 /7 2 <0.0006 <0.0006 <0.0006 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2 <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0/ 6
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2 <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 6
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 6
mg/L 0.012 <0.001 0.039 -/ 12 0.005 <0.001 0.039 - / 36
mg/L 0.26 0.04 0.38 -/ 12 0.22 0.04 0.38 - / 36
mg/L 0.21 0.08 0.34 0/ 2 0.20 0.08 0.34 0/ 6
mg/L 0.08 <0.08 0.08 0o /7 2 0.08 <0.08 0.08 0/ 6
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0o/ 2 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0/ 6

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

() mg/L
mg/L 6.6 6.3 6.8 -/ 12 6.2 4.7 6.8 - / 36
mg/L 0.17 0.12 0.23 -/ 12 0.15 0.07 0.27 -/ 36
mg/L 0.07 <0.01 0.15 -/ 12 0.03 <0.01 0.15 - / 36
mg/L 0.002 <0.002 0.002 -/ 12 0.002 <0.002 0.005 - / 36
a mg/m3 0.7 0.2 2.2 -/ 12 2.5 0.2 12 - / 36

TOC mg/L

u S/

mg/L
4 1 18 -/ 12 2 <1 18 - / 36

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L
/100mL 1 <1 3 -/ 12 2 <1 30 - / 36

(8/16)



(2009 )
27800065 (505-01) 27800065 (505-01)
* *
BOD
BOD A A
m/n m/n
m3/S
pH 7.7 7.3 8.9* 1/ 12 7.3 7.0 7.5 0 / 12
DO mg/L 9.3 7.1 12 2/ 12 8.2 4.9 10 4 / 12
BOD mg/L 15 <0.5 3.2 -/ 12 1.0 <0.5 2.4 / 12
(75 ) mg/L (1.9 (1.1)
COD mg/L 3.7* 3.0 5.8% 11 /7 12 3.2* 2.3 4.0% 8 / 12
(75 ) mg/L (4.0%) (3.4%)
SS mg/L 2 <1 4 0 / 12 2 <1 4 0 / 12
men/ioonL | 8.6E+02 2.0E+00 4.9E+03* 2/ 12 6.5E+02 1.3E+01 2.4E+03* 3/ 12
n- mg/L
mg/L 0.92 0.77 1.3 -/ 12 0.96 0.70 1.2 -/ 12
mg/L 0.024 0.012 0.070* 3/ 12 0.024 0.010 0.059* 2/ 12
mg/L 0.005 <0.003 0.006 -/ 12 0.006 0.004 0.009 -/ 12
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 2
mg/L 0.002 0.001 0.002 0/ 2
mg/L | <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
PCB mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0004 <0.0004 <0.0004 0o /7 2
1,1- mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0o/ 2
1,2- mg/L <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 0 /7 2
1,1,1- mg/L <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0o /7 2
1,1,2- mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.003 <0.003 <0.003 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0o /7 2
1,3- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L | <0.00006 <0.00006 <0.00006 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L 0.013 <0.005 0.033 -/ 12 0.012 <0.005 0.030 -/ 12
mg/L 0.6 0.4 0.8 -/ 12 0.7 0.4 0.9 -/ 12
mg/L 0.6 0.4 0.8 0 / 12 0.7 0.4 0.9 0 / 12
mg/L 0.28 0.27 0.28 0/ 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0o /7 2
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
() mg/L
mg/L
mg/L 0.30 0.21 0.64 -/ 12 0.24 0.12 0.43 -/ 12
mg/L 0.01 <0.01 0.04 -/ 12 0.03 <0.01 0.08 -/ 12
mg/L
a mg/m3 11 4.8 25 -/ 12 4.7 15 14 -/ 12
TOC mg/L 2.3 1.7 3.0 -/ 12 2.2 1.7 2.8 -/ 12
p s/ 100 80 110 -/ 12 100 79 120 -/ 12
mg/L
2.2 1.2 3.6 -/ 12 2.3 1.1 4.1 -/ 12
mg/L 0.068 0.042 0.10 -/ 4
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
7100mL 3 0 12 -/ 12
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(2009 )
27800065 (505-01) 27800065 (505-01)
* *
BOD
BOD A A
m/n m/n
m3/S
pH 7.2 7.0 7.5 0 / 12 7.4 7.0 8.9* 1 / 36
DO mg/L 45 2.0 10 9 / 12 7.3 2.0 12 15 / 36
BOD mg/L 1.2 0.5 2.6 -/ 12 1.2 <0.5 3.2 - / 36
(75 ) mg/L (1.2) (1.4)
COD mg/L 3.4* 2.6 5.1* 8 / 12 3.4 2.3 5.8* 27 / 36
(75 ) mg/L (3.4%) (3.6%)
SS mg/L 2 <1 5 0 / 12 2 <1 5 0 / 36
MeN/ioomL | 6.6E+02 2.0E+00 4.9E+03* 2/ 12 7.2E+02 2.0E+00 4.9E+03* 7 / 36
n- mg/L
mg/L 1.5 0.89 2.4 -/ 12 1.1 0.70 2.4 - / 36
mg/L 0.024 0.012 0.045* 2/ 12 0.024 0.010 0.070* 7 / 36
mg/L 0.009 0.004 0.014 -/ 12 0.007 <0.003 0.014 - / 36
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L 0.002 0.001 0.002 0/ 2
mg/L <0.00005 <0.00005 <0.00005 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
PCB mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0004 <0.0004 <0.0004 0 /7 2
1,1- mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0o /7 2
1,2- mg/L <0.004 <0.004 <0.004 0o /7 2
1,1,1- mg/L <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0o /7 2
1,1,2- mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.003 <0.003 <0.003 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0o /7 2
1,3- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.00006 <0.00006 <0.00006 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2
mg/L 0.007 <0.005 0.017 -/ 12 0.011 <0.005 0.033 - / 36
mg/L 0.5 0.0 1.0 -/ 12 0.6 0.0 1.0 - / 36
mg/L 0.5 0.0 1.0 0 / 12 0.6 0.0 1.0 0 / 36
mg/L 0.28 0.27 0.28 0/ 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0/ 2
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
() mg/L
mg/L
mg/L 0.34 0.13 0.53 -/ 12 0.29 0.12 0.64 -/ 36
mg/L 0.68 0.02 1.9 -/ 12 0.24 <0.01 1.9 - / 36
mg/L
a mg/m3 2.0 0.6 4.7 -/ 12 6.1 0.6 25 -/ 36
TOC mg/L 2.4 1.8 4.8 -/ 12 2.3 1.7 4.8 - / 36
p s/ 140 100 190 -/ 12 110 79 190 -/ 36
mg/L
3.6 1.6 9.0 -/ 12 2.7 1.1 9.0 - / 36
mg/L 0.068 0.042 0.10 -/ 4
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
7100mL 3 0 12 -/ 12
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(2009

)

27800020 (504-01)
*

27800020 (504-01)
*

BOD

BOD

A

A

m3/S

pH

8.4 7.3

9.5*

12

7.4 6.6

8.3

DO

mg/L

10 7.0

14

12

6.0 <0.5

11

BOD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

15 0.6
(2.0)

2.2

12

0.9 <05
(0.8)

2.1

coD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

4.4 3.0
(4.4%)

7.6*

11

12

3.4% 2.6
(3.6%

6.0*

SS

mg/L

3 <1

7%

12

2 <1

6*

MPN/100mL.

8.2E+03* <2.0E+00

4.6E+04*

12

4.2E+03* 7.0E+00

2.4E+04*

mg/L

mg/L

0.84 0.28

1.4

12

mg/L

0.026 0.010

0.063*

12

mg/L

0.002 0.001

0.004

12

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

PCB

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1-

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1,1-

mg/L

1,1,2-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,3-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

)

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/m3

16 1.6

47

TOC

mg/L

u s/

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

/100mL

(11/16)



(2009

27800020 (504-01)
*

27800020 (504-01)
*

BOD

BOD

A

A

m3/S

pH

7.3

7.0

7.8

12

7.7

6.6

9.5*

/ 36

DO

mg/L

3.3

<0.5

9.8

12

6.6

<0.5

14

18

/ 36

BOD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

2.0
(2.0)

0.5

6.8

12

15
(1.6)

<0.5

6.8

/ 36

coD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

3.9*
(4.9%)

2.6

6.1*

12

3.9*
(4.3%)

2.6

7.6*

27

SS

mg/L

5

<1

16*

12

3

<1

16*

/ 36

MPN/100mL.

6.3E+03*

2.0E+00

5.4E+04*

12

6.2E+03*

<2.0E+00

5.4E+04*

16

/ 36

mg/L

mg/L

2.0

0.89

3.1

12

1.4

0.28

3.1

/ 24

mg/L

0.051*

0.013

0.13*

12

0.039*

0.010

0.13*

10

/ 24

mg/L

0.002

0.001

0.004

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

PCB

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1-

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1,1-

mg/L

1,1,2-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,3-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

)

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/m3

1.8

0.9

4.2

8.8

0.9

47

/ 12

TOC

mg/L

u s/

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

/100mL

(12/16)



(2009

28800018 (501-01)
*

28800018 (501-01)
*

BOD
BOD A A
m/n m/n
m3/S
pH 7.4 7.2 7.9 0 / 12 7.3 7.2 7.4 0 / 12
DO mg/L 10 7.9 12 0 / 12 9.8 7.9 12 0 / 12
BOD mg/L 1.2 <0.5 2.4 -/ 12 1.2 0.8 2.5 -/ 12
(75 ) mg/L (1.4 (1.3)
COD mg/L 2.8 1.4 4.2% 4 / 12 2.6 1.7 3.6* 3/ 12
(75 ) mg/L (3.2%) (2.8)
SS mg/L 3 1 6* 1 /7 12 4 2 8* 1/ 12
men/ioomL| 2, 0E+03* 2.0E+00 1.4E+04* 2/ 12 7.6E+02 1.2E+01 2.8E+03* 4 / 12
n- mg/L
mg/L 0.62* 0.51* 0.74* 12 / 12 0.68* 0.51* 1.0% 12 / 12
mg/L 0.021* 0.010 0.031* 11 /7 12 0.022* 0.012* 0.036* 12 / 12
mg/L 0.006 <0.002 0.022 -/ 12 0.004 <0.002 0.008 -/ 12
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
PCB mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o/ 2
1,3- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0006 <0.0006 <0.0006 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2
mg/L 0.008 0.003 0.028 -/ 12 0.007 0.003 0.027 -/ 12
mg/L 0.33 0.20 0.48 -/ 12 0.35 0.20 0.50 -/ 12
mg/L
mg/L <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0 /7 2
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
() mg/L
mg/L
mg/L 0.27 0.14 0.36 -/ 12 0.30 0.19 0.50 -/ 12
mg/L 0.02 <0.01 0.04 -/ 12 0.03 <0.01 0.05 -/ 12
mg/L 0.003 <0.002 0.006 -/ 12 0.005 <0.002 0.012 -/ 12
a mg/m3 11 35 19 -/ 12 9.0 3.9 22 -/ 12
TOC mg/L 1.4 0.9 1.9 -/ 12 1.4 0.8 2.1 -/ 12
u s/
mg/L
2 1 4 -/ 12 2 1 4 -/ 12
mg/L 0.033 0.025 0.044 -/ 4
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
/100mL 19 <1 62 -/ 4 14 <1 26 -/ 4
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(2009 )
28800018 (501-01) 28800018 (501-01)
* *
BOD
BOD A A
m/n m/n
m3/S
pH 7.3 7.0 7.4 0 / 12 7.3 7.0 7.9 0 / 36
DO mg/L 9.4 7.8 11 0 / 12 9.8 7.8 12 0 / 36
BOD mg/L 0.9 <0.5 1.6 -/ 12 11 <0.5 2.5 - / 36
(75 ) mg/L (1.0) (1.2)
COD mg/L 2.5 1.4 3.6* 3/ 12 2.6 1.4 4.2% 10 / 36
(75 ) mg/L (3.0 (3.0
SS mg/L 4 1 8* 3/ 12 4 1 8* 5 / 36
men/ioomL | 1. 1E+03* 4.5E+00 4.9E+03* 4 / 12| 1.3E+03* 2.0E+00 1.4E+04* | 10 / 36
n- mg/L
mg/L 0.65* 0.57* 0.85* 12 / 12 0.65* 0.51* 1.0% 36 / 36
mg/L 0.022* 0.012* 0.038* 12 / 12 0.022* 0.010 0.038* 3% / 36
mg/L 0.007 0.002 0.034 -/ 12 0.006 <0.002 0.034 - / 36
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 07/ 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0 /7 2
PCB mg/L <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
1,1,1- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
1,1,2- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0o /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
1,3- mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.0006 <0.0006 <0.0006 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2
mg/L <0.0001 <0.0001 <0.0001 0o/ 2
mg/L <0.0002 <0.0002 <0.0002 0/ 2
mg/L <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0o /7 2
mg/L 0.007 0.003 0.026 -/ 12 0.007 0.003 0.028 -/ 36
mg/L 0.35 0.21 0.49 -/ 12 0.35 0.20 0.50 - / 36
mg/L
mg/L <0.08 <0.08 <0.08 0 /7 2
mg/L <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0/ 2
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
() mg/L
mg/L
mg/L 0.26 0.15 0.42 -/ 12 0.27 0.14 0.50 -/ 36
mg/L 0.04 <0.01 0.07 -/ 12 0.03 <0.01 0.07 - / 36
mg/L 0.006 <0.002 0.014 -/ 12 0.005 <0.002 0.014 - / 36
a mg/m3 7.0 2.3 19 -/ 12 8.9 2.3 22 -/ 36
TOC mg/L 1.3 0.6 1.8 -/ 12 1.4 0.6 2.1 -/ 36
u s/
mg/L
2 1 4 -/ 12 2 1 4 -/ 36
mg/L 0.033 0.025 0.044 -/ 4
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
/100mL 15 <1 43 -/ 4 16 <1 62 -/ 12
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(2009

)

29803017 (508-01)

29803017 (508-01)

*

*

BOD

BOD

m3/S

pH

8.7*

8.0

9.7*

12

8.1

7.7

8.8*

12

DO

mg/L

11

7.4

14

12

8.2

5.0

11

12

BOD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

15
(1.8)

0.6

2.7

12

07
©.7)

<0.5

1.2

12

coD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

27
(3.1%

1.7

4.4*

12

15
(1.6)

11

2.1

12

SS

mg/L

2

<1

4

12

1

<1

2

12

MPN/100mL.

2.0E+02

<2.0E+00

1.3E+03*

12

7.5E+02

2.0E+00

5.4E+03*

12

mg/L

mg/L

0.47

0.27

0.75

12

mg/L

0.014

0.004

0.027

12

mg/L

0.001

<0.001

0.002

12

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

PCB

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1-

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1,1-

mg/L

1,1,2-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,3-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

)

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/m3

9.1

2.8

17

TOC

mg/L

pu S/

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

/100mL

(15/16)



(2009

)

29803017 (508-01)

29803017 (508-01)

*

*

BOD

BOD

m3/S

pH

7.7

7.5

8.3

12

8.2

7.5

9.7*

36

DO

mg/L

5.0

<0.5

12

12

8.0

<0.5

14

36

BOD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

038
(1.0)

0.5

1.2

12

1.0
(1.1)

<0.5

2.7

p
[$21
CSENEN

36

coD
@)

mg/L
mg/L

13
(1.3)

0.9

2.3

12

1.8
(2.0)

0.9

4.4*

36

SS

mg/L

1

<1

2

12

1

<1

4

36

MPN/100mL.

1.2E+02

7.8E+00

4.9E+02

12

3.6E+02

<2.0E+00

5.4E+03*

36

mg/L

mg/L

0.77

0.53

0.95

12

0.62

0.27

0.95

24

mg/L

0.011

0.006

0.016

12

0.013

0.004

0.027

24

mg/L

0.001

<0.001

0.002

12

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

PCB

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1-

mg/L

1,2-

mg/L

1,1,1-

mg/L

1,1,2-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

1,3-

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

)

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/m3

3.0

<0.5

13

6.0

<0.5

17

-/

12

TOC

mg/L

pu S/

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

mg/L

/100mL
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	小瀬川水系
	弥栄貯水池えん堤
	小瀬川貯水池
	渡之瀬貯水池

	太田川水系
	温井ダム堰堤

	芦田川水系
	八田原貯水池湖心
	三川貯水池

	江の川水系
	土師ダム湖心

	高梁川水系
	帝釈川貯水池




